Sw
itc
he
s
&
 P
ilo
t D

2. In place of l, specify the Full Voltage Code (lamp voltage).
3. In place of m, specify the Transformer Voltage Code.
4. In place of n, specify the Lamp Type Code.
5. Light is independent of switch position.
6.   Yellow pushbutton comes with white LED only.
k Lens Color Codes
Color Code
Amber A
Green G
Red R
Blue S
White W
Yellow Y
l Full Voltage Codes
Voltage Code
6V AC/DC 6V
12V AC/DC 12V
24V AC/DC 24V
120V AC 120V
240V AC 240V (LED only)
m Transformer Voltage Codes
Voltage Code
120VAC 126
240VAC 246
480VAC 486
6V secondary voltage
(uses 6V lamp).
n Lamp Type Codes
Lamp Code
Incandescent Blank
LED D
Sw
itches &
 Pilot D
evices
Signaling Lights
Relays &
 Sockets
Tim
ers
Contactors
Term
inal Blocks
Circuit Breakers
687800-262-IDEC (4332) • USA & Canada
ø30mm - TWTD SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices
Dimensions (mm)
Pushbutton
5.5 23
9
Panel Thickness 0.8 to 7.5
ø3
5
40
ø2
5
ø4
0
14.5
53 (1 or 2
blocks)
76 (3 or 4 blocks)
M3.5 Terminal Screw Pushbuttons Dimension A Dimension B
Flush
Extended
Extended w/Full Shroud
0.351” (9mm)
0.566” (14.5mm)
0.663” (17mm)
ø 0.975” (25mm)
ø 0.975”(25mm)
ø 1.11” (28.5mm)
Mushroom
Mushroom w/Full Shroud
Jumbo Mushroom
ø 1.56” (40mm)
0.858” (22mm)
0.936” (24mm)
1.13” (29mm)
ø 1.56” (40mm)
ø 1.87” (48mm)
ø 2.54” (65mm)
Mushroom, Pushlock Turn
Reset and Push-Pull
ø 1.56” (40mm)
*0.975” (25mm)
**0.975” (25mm)
ø 1.56” (40mm)
ø 1.56” (40mm)
  *Dimension when operator is in reset position.
**Dimension when operator is in pull position.
Mushroom Pushbutton w/Full Shroud
M3.5 Terminal Screw
5.5 23 40
ø4
0
53 (1 or 2
blocks)